
Sanction A2019-04 European Cup Men 12 teams

Host SHC Givisiez Givisiez, Switzerland June 27 - June 30, 2019

No. European Cup Men Qualication Club name Team name

1 Switzerland Hosting Club/Switzerland SHC Givisiez Skater SHC Givisiez Skater 95

2 Denmark Title Holder/Champion Gentofte Rulleskøjteklub Starz

3 Switzerland Champion IH Sayaluca Lugano IH Sayaluca Lugano 

4 Germany Champion Crash Eagles Kaarst Crash Eagles Kaarst

5 Great Britain Champion London Street Warriors London Street Warriors

6 Russia Champion Hermes (Moscow) Hermes (Moscow)

7 Switzerland Vice-Champion SHC Bienne Seelanders SHC Bienne Seelanders

8 Germany Vice-Champion HC Köln-West Rheinos HC Köln-West Rheinos

9 Great Britain Vice-Champion Crusaders Crusaders

10 Switzerland 3rd Place SHC Rossemaison SHC Rossemaison 

11 Germany 3rd Place SHC Rockets Essen SHC Rockets Essen

12 Switzerland 4th Place IHC Rothrist IHC Rothrist

Backup 1 Germany 5th Place Crefelder SC Crefelder SC



Sanction A2019-05 European Challenge Cup 10 teams

Host SHC Rockets Essen Essen, Germany May 24 - 26, 2019

No. European Challenge Cup Qualication Club name Team name

1 Germany Hosting Club SHC Rockets Essen SHC Rockets Essen

2 Austria Champion ISV Tigers Stegersbach ISV Tigers Stegersbach

3 Austria Vice-Champion Union Red Dragons Inline Skaterhockey Red Dragons Altenberg

4 Switzerland 3rd Place IH Biel-Bienne IH Biel-Bienne

5 Germany 3rd Place Samurai Iserlohn Samurai Iserlohn

6 Great Britain 3rd Place Cardiff Panthers Cardiff Panthers

7 Switzerland 4th Place SHC Rossemaison SHC Rossemaison II

8 Germany 4th Place Düsseldorf Rams Düsseldorf Rams

9 Great Britain 4th Place London Knightz London Knightz

10 Switzerland 5th Place SHC Courroux Wolfies SHC Courroux Wolfies

Backup 1 Germany 5th Place Commanders Velbert Commanders Velbert



Sanction A2019-05 European Veterans Cup 10 teams

Host Duisburg Ducks Duisburg, Germany July 5- 7, 2019

No. European Cup Men Qualication Club name Team name

1 Germany Hosting Club Duisburg Ducks Duisburg Ducks

2 Denmark Title Holder Vanløse Rulleskøjteklub Cph. Vikings

3 Switzerland Champion SHC Rossemaison SHC Rossemaison

4 Germany Champion Düsseldorf Rams Düsseldorf Rams

5 Great Britain Champion Phoenix Phoenix

6 Denmark Champion Østerbro Skaterhockey Klub Østerbro Skaterhockey Klub

7 Spain Champion CD Rolling Lemons Rolling Lemons Valladolid

8 Switzerland Vice-Champion IHC Langnau Stars IHC Langnau Stars

9 Germany Vice-Champion Spreewölfe Berlin Spreewölfe Berlin

10 Switzerland 3rd Place IHC Red Rocks Rothenfluh IHC Red Rocks Rothenfluh

Backup 1 Germany 3rd Place Nimburg Crocodiles Nimburg Crocodiles

Backup 2 Denmark 3rd Place Gentofte Rulleskøjteklub Starz

Backup 3 Switzerland 4th Place SHC Rolling Aventicum SHC Rolling Aventicum



Sanction A2019-08 Women European Cup 8 teams

Host Gentofte Gentofte, Denmark August 24-25, 2019

No. European Cup Men Qualication Club name Team name

1 Denmark Hosting Club Gentofte Rulleskøjteklub Starz

2 Germany Title Holder Bockumer Bulldogs Bockumer Bulldogs

3 Germany Champion Duisburg Ducks Duisburg Ducks

4 Switzerland Champion SHC Rossemaison SHC Rossemaison

5 Germany Vice-Champion SG Langenfeld Devils SG Langenfeld Devils

6 Switzerland Vice-Champion SHC Bienne Seelanders SHC Bienne Seelanders

7 Germany 3rd Place Mendener Mambas Mendener Mambas

8 Switzerland 3rd Place IHC Rothrist IHC Rothrist

Backup 1 Switzerland 4th Place SHC Bassecourt Eagles SHC Bassecourt Eagles



Sanction A2019-03 U19 European Cup 10 teams

Host SHC Rolling Aventicum Avenches, Switzerland June 14-16, 2019

No. European Cup Men Qualication Club name Team name

1 Switzerland Hosting Club SHC Rolling Aventicum SHC Rolling Aventicum

2 Germany Champion Crash Eagles Kaarst Crash Eagles Kaarst

3 Switzerland Champion SHC Rossemaison SHC Rossemaison

4 Austria Champion Hockeyclub Mad Dogs Wiener NeustadtHC Mad Dogs Wiener Neustadt

5 Germany Vice-Champion Bissendorfer Panther Bissendorfer Panther

6 Switzerland Vice-Champion MJ Biel - Bienne MJ Biel - Bienne

7 Germany 3rd Place Miners Oberhausen Miners Oberhausen

8 Switzerland 3rd Place JB Wiggertal United JB Wiggertal United

9 Germany 4th Place Red Devils Berlin Red Devils Berlin

10 Switzerland 5th Place SHC Givisiez SHC Givisiez Skater 95



Sanction A2019-02 U16 European Cup 10 teams

Host SHC Rossemaison Rossemaison, Switzerland May 3-5, 2019

No. European Cup Men Qualication Club name Team name

1 Switzerland Hosting Club SHC Rossemaison SHC Rossemaison 

2 Germany Champion Bissendorfer Panther Bissendorfer Panther

3 Switzerland Champion IH Sayaluca Lugano IH Sayaluca Lugano

4 Austria Champion Hockeyclub Mad Dogs Wiener NeustadtMad Dogs

5 Great Britain Champion London Knightz London Knightz Legions

6 Denmark Champion Vanløse Rulleskøjteklub Cph. Vikings

7 Israel Champion ZORAN ZORAN FALCONS

8 Russia Champion Leader 1420 (Moscow) Leader 1420 (Moscow)

9 Germany Vice-Champion Düsseldorf Rams Düsseldorf Rams

10 Switzerland Vice-Champion SHC Rolling Aventicum SHC Rolling Aventicum

Backup 1 Denmark Vice-Champion Østerbro Skaterhockey Klub Odense Ishockey

Backup 2 Switzerland 3rd Place SHC Buix SHC Buix



Sanction A2019-01 U13 European Cup 10 teams

Host Crash Eagles Kaarst Kaarst, Germany June 21-23, 2019

No. European Cup Men Qualication Club name Team name

1 Germany Hosting Club Crash Eagles Kaarst Crash Eagles Kaarst

2 Germany Champion IHC Atting IHC Atting

3 Switzerland Champion SHC Courroux Wolfies SHC Courroux Wolfies

4 Austria Champion ISV Tigers Stegersbach ISV Tigers Stegersbach

5 Great Britain Champion Crusader Lionhearts Crusader Lionhearts

6 Russia Champion Leader - 1420 Moscow Leader - 1420 Moscow 

7 Denmark Champion Rødovre Red Devils Rødovre Red Devils

8 Israel Champion ZORAN ZORAN FALCONS

9 Germany Vice-Champion Bissendorfer Panther Bissendorfer Panther

10 Switzerland Vice-Champion SHC Wollerau SHC Wollerau

Backup 1 Austria Vice-Champion IHC Wolfurt Walkers IHC Wolfurt Walkers

Backup 2 Germany 3rd Place Crefelder SC Crefelder SC

Backup 3 Switzerland 3rd Place SHC Buix SHC Buix

Backup 4 Denmark 3rd Place Vanløse Rulleskøjteklub Cph. Vikings

Backup 5 Switzerland 4th Place MJ Biel - Bienne MJ Biel - Bienne

Backup 6 Denmark 4th Place Østerbro Skaterhockey Klub Odense Ishockey


